Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
College onit Prefer
Total Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- [ $100K- | $150K- . . . Did not [ remem
QC Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K |<5200K $200K+| <=HS /S'I;'ha:; Univ+ [ Con Lib NDP Bloc | Green | Other g e n:;m
sure Y
Sample 393 393 191 200 104 134 155 52 66 73 52 67 81 187 108 65 83 105 108 46 15 4 143 130 120 40 90 92 89 7 2 50 18 5

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at least one response was received.

Q1. [First mention] Most important issues

. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes under 100 should be interpreted with caution.

Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
ol College Hont Prefer
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- [ $100K- | $150K- _ . " Did not | remem
QC Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K | <8200k $200K+| <=HS L‘Iérha;d; Univ+ [ Con Lib NDP Bloc | Green | Other o |t n:;to
sure Y
Climate change 25%| _25%|  26%| _ 24%| _A0%|  15%|  24%| _42%|  16%| _23%| 39%| 13%| _24%| 28%| 20%| _26%| 25%| _30%| _20%| 30%| 17%| _ 9%| 17%| 22%| 39%| 10%| _22%| 35%| _24%| _35% 28%| _25%| __ 6%)
:’;g;‘;‘;‘"g [rzEii G 15%| 15%| 11%| 18%|  3%| 16%| 21% 13%| 17%| 76| 20%| 25%| 14%| 14%|  9%| 14%| 14%| 14%| 10% 23%| 22%| 16%|  4%|  4%| 14%| 13%| 18%| 11% 16%| 25%| 31%)
The amount of taxes I pay] 13%| 13%| 16%| 10%| 6%| 17%| 14%| 8%| 28%| 11| 5%| e%| 17| 10%| 20| 15%| 79| 13%| 20| 17%| 6%| 28%| 19%| 13%| 6%| 14%| 11%| 11%| 18% 16%|  2%| 13%)
Transparency and
honesty in the federal 13%| 13%| 12%| 14%| 14%| 12| 129%| 10%| 13%| 13%| 18%| 120%| 12%| 14%| 129%| 13%| 1706| 12%| 12%| 12%| 18% 13%| 15%| 10%| 13%| 16%| 12%|  8%| 47% 8%| 27%
government
Immigration policy 9% _ 9%| 10%|  7%|  7%| 10%|  9%| _ 9%| 11%| 11%| 6%  8%| _ 8%| _ 6%| 15%| _ 4%| _ 8%|  5%| 15%| 2%| 12%| 5%|  8%| 7%| 11%| 23%| 5%|  3%| 15% 30%| 3% 13%
ﬁiﬁzis:gw Siioiiab o%|  9%|  2%| 15%| 9%| 14%| 3%| 76| 1| 1| 11| 28%| 6%| 14%| 3%| 5%| 20%| 9w 3% 6% 3% 12| 8%| 5%| 5| 13%| 12%| 4% 9% 31%)
2‘:;‘;3' ;leiz;'ce and 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7| 5| a%w| 10%| 76| 6| 5| 5% s%| 12%| 1%| 7| 5% 11%| 17% 2%|  sw| 13%| 10%| 76| 120 1% 2% 17%)
:’E'Z"eragle;";i"c'n"f the 5%|  5%| 10%| 1%| 5%| 5%| 6% 9| 8%| 11%| 1%| 1% 1% 3%| 7%| 10%| 5%| 1%| 7%| 8%| 18% a6 6% 6% 12| 4% 2%| 7% 31%|  5%| 3%
ﬁf:f:;izr:::es:’a';;he 20| 2%| 2% 2%|  a%w| 1% 1%|  a%| %] 2| 4w 2% 1%| 1| a%| 1% 2%  1%| 3% 8% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4%
Improving living
conditions for Canada’s 2% 2% 1| 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3%| 2% 2| 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%| 1% 2%| 6% 1% 1% 7% 3%
First Nations
gz&r‘:‘zpn‘i"';“”'"es inmy 1% 1% 1% % 2%| % 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%, 2%| 1% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Protecting the rights of
R 19%| 1% 1% %l 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%| 1% 3% 1| 1% 1% 6%
Upholding the rights of
religious groups in *% *% *% 1% 2% 1% 39%
Canada
Other [specify]: 1% 106|106 1% 2% %] 2% %] 2% % % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 6%




Q1. [Top3 mentions] Most important issues

Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
Total don’t
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K-| $150K- Gl Did not| remem | Fréfer
QC Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K |<5200K $200K+| <=HS /S'I;'ha:; Univ+ [ Con Lib NDP Bloc | Green | Other g e n:;m
sure Y
Climate change 51%|  51%|  48%|  53%|  61%| 42%|  52%| 69%| 36%| _45%| 53%| 48%| 57%| 53%| 44%|  55%|  48%| 57%| _44%| 60%| A47%| 18%| 43%| A41%| 72%|  18%| 50%| 72%| _46%| _88% 29%]__40%] __72%)
'a”;g;‘;‘;'"g LEih G a1%| 41| 26%| 56%| 20%| 43%| 4706| 17%| 24%| 34%| 41%| 63%| 60%| 46%| 35| 28%| 50%| 4206| 35%| 36%|  4%| 23%| 49| a6%| 27%| 27| 47%| 40%| 40%| 24%| 30| 41%| s6%| 62%

The amount of taxes | pay 33% 33% 39% 28% 24% 36% 36% 19% 56% 37% 30% 18%| 36%| 29%| 39%| 41%| 21%| 36%| 39%| 37% 53%| 37%| 38%| 44% 16%| 48% 34% 22% 38% 7% 31% 32%| 44% 36%

Transparency and

honesty in the federal 30%| 30| 30%| 30%| 23%| 25%| 38%| 19%| 29%| 39%| 28%| 22%| 38%| 27%| 34%| 20%| 23%| 20%| 34%| 30%| 26%| 34%| 3106 20%| 29%| 25| 31%| 23%| 39%| 75%| 3106 21%| 38%| 21%
government

immigration policy 28%| _28%|  33%| 23%| _22%| 31%| 20%| 22%| 43%| 31%| 23%| 18%| 27%| 26%| 30%| _30%| 26%| 25%| 30%| 28%| 37%| 25%| 23%| 32%| 29%| 56%| 21%| 14%| 43%| _ 6%| 30%| 22%| 18%| 31%
’:gﬁ:is:gm aloid=ule 20%| 22%| 13%| 31%| 20%| 28%| 18%| 18%|  8%| 13%| 22| 47%| 23%| 32| 12%| 15%| 4506| 22%| 12%| 19%| 5% 26%| 24%| 15%| 17%| 26%| 26%| 120 21% 33%| 10%| 31%)

Management of the
federal deficit
Natural resource and
energy policy
Improving living
conditions for Canada’s 10% 10% 9% 10% 8% 13% 8% 13% 10% 4% 2% 15% 11% 9% 14% 6% 11% 7% 14% 8% 5% 9% 16% 10% 11% 9% 8% 7% 12% 8% 17%
First Nations
Canada’s role on the

20% 20% 31% 9% 12% 19% 26% 18% 32% 40% 6% 6% 12% 15%| 28%| 25% 14% 17%| 28% 21%| 39% 22% 21% 18% 20% 53% 14% 11% 26% 35% 31% 14% 4%

16% 16% 20% 13% 21% 13% 16% 21% 17% 21% 20%! 9% 11% 13% 15%| 24% 3%| 21% 15% 24% 29% 8% 7% 17% 27% 18% 17% 26% 11% 19% 8% 5% 17%

R 8%|  8%| 11%| 5%| 12%| 7o| 76| 18%| 76| 10%| 6| 7|  4%| 9w|  6%w| 11%| 13%| 5% 6% 10%| 14% 6%| 7| 12%| 9| 14%| a%| 5% 30%| 9% 13%
ig;ﬁm?;umues inmy 6%| 6% 4%| 7% a%w| 10%| 3% 4%w| 5%| 2%| 5%| 13%| 3%| 5%| 6% 3% 7% 4% 6w 2% 7% % 7| 3% 4%| 10| 1% 9% 5%
Eg’;%'zngcé:ea;:g:‘: & a%| 4wl sw| 3% 11| 2%  1%| 15% 1%| 6% 4% 7% 1% 2| 8w 6% 1% 3% 3| 6% 3% 1% 8% 5% 13%
Upholding the rights of

religious groups in 2% 2% 3% *% 6% *% 10% *% 2% 1% 4% 2% 4%; 2% 2% 2% *% 4% 39% 3%
Canada

Other [specify]: 6% 6% 7] 5% 6%| 4w 8% 8w| 5% 9| | 4% 79| 5% 9%| %] 5% 5% 9wl 6% 2% 2] 6% 10%] 5% 6% 8% o 2% 6%

Q2. [Very favourable/ favourable] What is your overall impression of each of the following party leaders:

Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
Total don’t
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- [ $100K- | $150K- Sollcos Did not [ remem AR
QC Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K | <$200K $200K+| <=HS grhagjoel Univ+ [ Con Lib NDP Bloc | Green | Other vt || ngtato
sure Y
i:gf:v'v"g'c'z:e':a“y leader|  oov| 200 3796| 20%| 15| 31%| 38| 17%| 40%| sov| 13%| 23| 28%| 24| aove| 32%| 2106 26%| 40| 26%| 49| 420 37%| 31| 200 80| 30ve| 12%| 31| 26% 19%| 34%| 15%
Liberal Party leader 9 9 9 o o 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 o 9
Justin Trudeau 35% 35% 37% 33% 46% 32% 31% 50% 32% 31% 41%! 31%! 31%! 32%! 38%! 40%! 33%! 32%: 38%: 46%: 19% 58% 27% 34% 45%: 13% 58% 40% 19% 21% 36% 26% 44%)
New Democratic
Party/NDP leader Jagmeet 40% 40% 47% 34% 54% 40% 32% 67% 48% 31% 39%! 31%! 33%! 42%! 36%! 47%: 39%! 45%; 36%: 55% 32%: 9% 34%: 39% 50% 37% 39% 59% 24% 41% 46% 35% 23%
Singh
Sl Quiticmalis [Easlar 0 9 ) 5 0 9 ) 9 ) 9 o o o o o o o o o o o o 5 )
Yves-Francois Blanchet 50% 50% 57% 44% 39% 52% 56% 54% 56% 59% 25%! 48%! 52%! 45%! 67%: 47%: 49%! 42%: 67%: 48%: 47%: 40%: 52% 44% 54% 47%: 29% 49% 84% 37% 39% 49% 25%
Green Party leader 9 9 o o 0 o 9 o o o 0 0 o o 0 0 o o o o o 0 9 9
Elizabeth May 41% 41% 36% 45% 52% 32% 41% 49% 24% 39% 55%! 39%! 44% 42%! 43%!; 39%! 46%!; 39%! 43%: 46%: 22% 9% 34%: 38% 53% 20% 39% 55% 30%| 100% 46% 41% 44%)
I'::‘;‘:f;;?:‘e’ ;'ei?::da 15%| 15%| 18%| 13%| 11%| 24%| 11%| ow| 3a%| 11%| 13%| 14%| 11| 14%| 17| 19%| 15%| 13%| 179%6| 11%| 48% 16%| 23%| 6%| 38%| 12%| 8%| 18%| 20%| 31%| 12%| 11| 21%
Q2. [Unfavourable/ very unfavourable] What is your overall impression of each of the following party leaders:
Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
Total don’t
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- [ $100K- | $150K- eollcos Did not [ remem Reste
QC Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K | <$200K $200K+| <=HS Q;La:; Univ+ [ Con Lib NDP Bloc | Green | Other v || n:;;o
sure




223::\['\/";2;:9?” leader] ool 6206| 60%| G4%| 75%| s8%| 57%| 83w| 76| a796| eew| 60%| 66%| 67%| 55| 64%| 67%| e6%| 5| Gow| 5106|589 sa%| 56| 79| 15%| sew| 83| 63%| 7a%| 10006 75%| 43| s7%
Liberal Party leader
Justin Trudeau 60% 60% 62% 59% 46% 65% 65% 48% 68% 65% 44% 64% 64% 64% 60%; 56%: 60%; 67%: 60%: 49%; 81%! 42%: 69% 57% 53% 87% 34% 56% 81% 79% 70% 61% 46% 28%
New Democratic
Party/NDP leader Jagmeet| 45% 45% 49% 42% 31% 43% 57% 31% 47% 64% 32%! 39%! 51%! 41%! 56%: 43%!; 39%! 42%; 56%: 34% 59%: 91% 48%: 45%; 42%; 55% 40%: 31% 65% 59%| 100% 41% 26% 49%)
Singh
Bloc Québécois leader
Yves-Francois Blanchet 32% 32% 31% 32% 36% 32% 28% 28% 34% 31% 43%! 31%! 26%! 31%! 26%!: 40%: 28%! 33%! 26%: 35% 48%: 60% 32% 32% 31% 43%: 46%: 27% 12% 58%| 100% 43% % 13%
Green Party leader
Elizabeth May 42% 42% 55% 30% 30% 49% 46% 46% 67% 50% 13% 31%! 41%! 39%! 48%!; 49% 35%! 42%; 48%; 39% 72% 82%: 45%; 43%: 38% 68% 40%: 31% 56% 100% 41% 8% 28%
EZZ':*;;:;“: ;’eﬁ:;ada 72%|  72%| 75%| 69| 70%| 63%| 81%| 86%| 62%| 80%| 54%| 64%| 82%| 71| 76%| 74%| 61%| 78%| 76%| 80%| 52| 100%| 69%| 59%| 88%| 53%| 72| 86%| 73%| s0%| 69%| G9w| 46%| s1%
Q2. Overall impression - Conservative Party leader Andrew Scheer
Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
Total don’t
College . Prefer
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- [ $100K- | $150K- _ . . Did not [ remem
QC Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ | 1834 | 35.54 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K | <8200k $200K+| <=HS grhagj; Univ+ [ Con Lib NDP | Bloc | Green [ Other o |beies n:;tu
sure Y
Very favourable 8% 8% 13% 4% 4% 9% 10% 8% 16% 13% 2% 7% 6% 10% 13% 8% 4% 10% 10% 21% 20% 7% 12% 5% 46% 7% *% 2% 20% 4% 6%
Favourable 21% 21% 25% 19% 11% 22% 28% 9% 23% 37% 13% 21%! 21%! 18% 30%: 19% 13% 22%: 30%: 16% 29% 22% 29% 19% 15% 35% 22% 12% 29% 6% 15% 29% 15%
Unfavourable 25% 25% 23% 21% 21% 21% 21% 21% 25% 19% 15% 28%| 34%] 27%] 21%] 34%] 24%] 30%! 21%! 33%! 30%! 58% 19% 26% 33% 9% 18% 34% 32% 30% 30% 30% 9% 28%
Very unfavourable 3% 37% 37% 36% 53% 32% 30% 56% 32% 28% 50%| 31% 32%| 40%] 33%! 30%! 43%] 37%] 33%! 36%! 21% 34%] 30% 47%: 6% 38% 49% 31% 43% 70% 45% 34% 28%
Not sure/can’t say 8% 8% 3% 14% 11% 11% 5% 4% 3% 21%] 17% 6% 9% 6% 4% 12% 7% 6% 5% 10% 13% 1% 5% 14% 5% 6% 5% 22% 28%
Top2box 29% 29% 37% 22% 15% 31% 38% 17% 40% 50% 13% 23%] 28% 24%] 40%] 32%] 21%] 26%: 40%: 26% 49%: 42%: 37%: 31% 20% 80% 30% 12% 31% 26% 19% 34% 15%)
Bottom2box 62% 62% 60% 64% 75% 58% 57% 83% 57% 47% 66% ! 60%! 66% ! 67%] 55% 64%! 67%] 66%! 55% 69% 51% 58% 54% 56% 79% 15% 56% 83% 63% 74%) 100% 75% 43% 57%)
Q2. Overall impression - Liberal Party leader Justin Trudeau
Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
Total don’t
College . Prefer
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- _ . . Did not | remem
QC Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K | <$200K $200K+| <=HS L‘Erhagioel Univ+ [ Con Lib NDP Bloc | Green | Other vote |berinot ng;tu
sure Y
Very favourable 9% 9% 10% 8% 9% 10% 7% 9% 16% 5% 10% 4% 10% 7% 12% 6% 11% 5% 12% 5% 3% 35%: 12% 7% 8% 6% 20% 8% 3% 8%
Favourable 26% 26% 27% 25% 37% 22% 23% 41% 16% 27% 31%! 27%! 21%! 25%! 26%!; 34%! 22%: 27%: 26%: 41%: 16% 23% 16% 28% 38% 8% 38% 32% 17% 21% 27% 26% 44%)
Unfavourable 20% 20% 13% 26% 26% 15% 19% 18% % 15% 35%! 23%! 22%! 23%! 18% 15% 16% 29%! 18% 17% 13% 19% 22% 18% 12% 13% 24% 19% 29% 33% 17%
Very unfavourable 40% 40% 48% 33% 20% 50% 46% 31% 60% 50% 9% 41%!; 41%!; 41%!; 41%: 41%: 44% 38%! 41%: 32%: 68% 42%: 50% 35% 35% 74% 20% 33% 62% 50% 70% 28% 29% 28%
Not sure/can’t say 5% 5% 2% 8% 8% 3% 5% 1% 4% 15% 6% 6% 4% 2% 4% 7% 1% 2% 5% 4% 9% 2% 8% 4% 30% 4% 28% 28%
Top2box 35% 35% 37% 33% 46% 32% 31% 50% 32% 31% 41%!; 31%! 31%! 32%! 38%! 40%! 33%: 32%: 38%: 46%: 19% 58% 27% 34% 45% 13% 58% 40% 19% 21% 36% 26% 44%)
Bottom2box 60% 60% 62% 59% 46% 65% 65% 48% 68% 65% 44%; 64%; 64%; 64%; 60% 56% 60% 67% 60% 49%: 81%: 42%: 69% 57% 53% 87% 34% 56% 81% 79% 70% 61% 46% 28%)
Q2. Overall impression - New Democratic Party/NDP leader Jagmeet Singh
Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
Total don’t
College . Prefer
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- [ $100K- | $150K- _ / q Did not [ remem
QC Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K | <$200K $200K+| <=HS ;'Lrhaod; Univ+ [ Con Lib NDP Bloc | Green | Other vote |berinot nz;to
sure Y
Very favourable 7% 7% 9% 5% 11% 6% 5% 14% 11% 4% 8% 1% 6% 7% 8% 8% 9% 5% 8% 11% 1% 5% 5% 11% 2% 6% 11% 5% 8% 12%
Favourable 33% 33% 38% 29% 43% 34% 27% 53% 37% 27% 31%! 30%! 27%! 36%! 28% 39%! 31%! 40%: 28% 44% 31% 9% 29% 33% 39% 36% 33% 48% 19% 33% 34% 35% 23%
Unfavourable 28% 28% 29% 28% 19% 30% 33% 18% 30% 34% 21%! 29%! 32%! 24%! 39%! 26% 23% 24% 39%: 25% 17% 62% 29% 28% 28% 33% 26% 24% 37% 39% 30% 23% 20% 21%
Very unfavourable 17% 17% 21% 14% 12% 13% 24% 13% 17% 29% 11% 10% 19% 17% 17% 17% 16% 18% 17% 8% 42%: 28% 20% 18% 14% 23% 15% 7% 28% 20% 70% 18% 7% 28%
Not sure/can’t say 14% 14% 4% 24% 15% 17% 11% 2% 4% 5% 28%! 30%! 16% 17% 8% 10% 22% 13% 8% 11% 9% 18% 16% 8% 7% 21% 10% 11% 13% 39% 28%
Top2box 40% 40% 47% 34% 54% 40% 32% 67% 48% 31% 39%! 31%! 33%! 42%; 36%!: 47%: 39%! 45% 36%: 55% 32% 9% 34% 39% 50% 37% 39% 59% 24% 41% 46% 35% 23%
Bottom2box 45% 45% 49% 42% 31% 43% 57% 31% 47% 64% 32%; 39%! 51%!; 41%; 56% 43%; 39%: 42%; 56% 34% 59% 91% 48%: 45%: 42%: 55% 40%: 31% 65% 59%| 100% 41% 26% 49%




Q2. Overall impression - Bloc Québécois leader Yves-Francois Blanchet

Gender

Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
Total don’t
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- allp ) | P
QC Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K |<5200K $200K+| <=HS /S'I;'ha:; Univ+ [ Con Lib NDP Bloc | Green | Other g e n:;m
sure Y
Very favourable 20% 20% 28% 12% 17% 15% 26% 30% 25% 29% 4% 5% 23%! 19% 28%! 14% 15% 22%: 28%: 14% 14% 5% 18% 18% 24% 8% 6% 12% 60% 9% 6%
Favourable 30% 30% 29% 32% 22% 37% 29% 24% 31% 30% 21%! 43%! 29% 26%!; 39%! 34%! 34%! 20%: 39%: 34%: 33%! 35%: 34%: 26% 30% 39% 23% 37% 24% 37% 30% 43% 25%
Unfavourable 17% 17% 14% 19% 18% 19% 14% 9% 17% 15% 28%! 21%! 12% 19% 13% 14% 13% 23%! 13% 11% 21% 22% 18% 18% 13% 16% 18% 19% 12% 5% 30% 26% 7%
Very unfavourable 15% 15% 17% 13% 18% 14% 14% 19% 17% 15% 15% 10% 14% 12% 13% 25%! 15% 10% 13% 24% 27% 37%: 14% 14% 18% 27% 29% 8% 1% 52% 70% 17% 13%
Not sure/can’t say 18% 18% 12% 24% 25% 16% 16% 18% 11% 10% 32%! 21%! 22% 24% 7% 13% 23%! 25%! 7% 17% 5% 16% 24% 15% 10% 25% 24% 3% 5% 18% 44% 62%
Top2box 50% 50% 57% 44% 39% 52% 56% 54% 56% 59% 25%! 48% 52%; 45% 67%: 47% 49%; 42%; 67%: 48%: A47%: 40%: 52% 44% 54% 47% 29% 49% 84% 37% 39% 49% 25%
Bottom2box 32% 32% 31% 32% 36% 32% 28% 28% 34% 31% 43%; 31%! 26%; 31%! 26%; 40%: 28%; 33%: 26%: 35%: 48%: 60% 32%: 32% 31% 43%: 46%: 27% 12% 58%)| 100% 43% 7% 13%
Q2. Overall impression - Green Party leader Elizabeth May
Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
ol College ot Prefer
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- [ $100K- | $150K- _ . . Did not [ remem
QC Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ | 1834 | 35.54 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K |<8200K $200K+| <=HS L‘Erhagj; Univ+ [ Con Lib NDP | Bloc | Green [ Other o |beies ng;tu
sure Y
Very favourable % % 5% 10% 14% % 3% 8% 3% 4% 21%] 12% 2% 9% 3% 10% 11% 8% 3% 11% 10% 8% 3% 11% 4% 4% 17% *% 42% 7% 8%
Favourable 33% 33% 32% 35% 37% 25% 39% 41% 21% 35% 34%] 27%] 42%] 33%] 41%! 28%! 35%] 31%! 41%: 35%! 12% 9% 25% 35% 42% 16% 35% 38% 30% 58% 39% 34% 44%
Unfavourable 29% 29% 39% 19% 20% 33% 31% 37% 45% 34% 3% 21%] 28%| 27%] 37%] 29%! 20%! 32%] 37%! 26% 34%] 54% 26% 30% 30% 40% 27% 21% 42% 30% 6%
Very unfavourable 14% 14% 16% 11% 9% 16% 15% 9% 22% 16% 10% 10% 13% 12% 11% 20%! 15% 10% 11% 13% 38%! 28% 20% 13% 8% 28% 14% 11% 14% 100% 10% 3% 28%
Not sure/can’t say 17% 17% 9% 24% 19% 19% 13% 6% 9% 12% 32%] 30%!] 15% 19% 8% 13% 19% 19% 8% 15% 6% 9% 21% 19% 9% 12% 21% 14% 14% 13% 50% 28%
Top2box 41% 41% 36% 45% 52% 32% 41% 49% 24% 39% 55%! 39%!| 44%! 42%] 43%] 39%] 46%! 39%!] 43%! 46%! 22% 9% 34%] 38% 53% 20% 39% 55% 30%)| 100% 46% 41% 44%
Bottom2box 42% 42% 55% 30% 30% 49% 46% 46% 67% 50% 13% 31%] 41%; 39%] 48%! 49%] 35%] 42%] 48%! 39%! 72% 82%! 45%; 43%! 38% 68% 40%! 31% 56% 100% 41% 8% 28%
Q2. Overall impression - People’s Party of Canada leader Maxime Bernier
Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
Total don’t
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- [ $100K- | $150K- Sollcos Did not [ remem AR
QC Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K | <3200k $200K+| <=HS grhagjoel Univ+ [ Con Lib NDP Bloc | Green | Other vt || ngtato
sure Y
Very favourable 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% % 1% 3% 11% 2% 4% 2% 4% 1% 8% 6% 3% 1% 2% 27% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 5% 4% 31% 2%
Favourable 12% 12% 14% 10% 8% 16% 10% 6% 23% 11% 11% 10% 9% 10% 16% 12% 9% 10% 16% 9% 21% 12% 19% 3% 33% 9% 3% 14% 20% 10% 11% 21%
Unfavourable 20% 20% 17% 24% 15% 22% 22% 19% 18% 14% 11% 27%! 30%! 21%! 19% 30%: 19% 22%: 19% 35%: 9% 43%: 24% 18% 19% 23% 22% 19% 19% 5% 29% 6% 15%
Very unfavourable 52% 52% 58% 45% 55% 41% 59% 66% 44% 65% 43%!; 37%! 52% 50% 57% 45%; 42%: 56% 57% 45%: 42%: 57% 45%: 42% 70% 30% 50% 67% 54% 75% 69% 39% 40% 36%
Not sure/can’t say 13% 13% % 19% 19% 13% 8% 6% 5% 9% 33%! 22%! 7% 16% 7% 6% 24% 9% 7% 9% 15% 17% 5% 8% 16% 6% 9% 19% 44% 28%
Top2box 15% 15% 18% 13% 11% 24% 11% 9% 34% 11% 13% 14% 11% 14% 17% 19% 15% 13% 17% 11% 48%: 16% 23% 6% 38% 12% 8% 18% 20% 31% 12% 11% 21%
Bottom2box 72% 72% 75% 69% 70% 63% 81% 86% 62% 80% 54%; 64%; 82%; 71%:; 76%:; 74%; 61%: 78%; 76%: 80%: 52%| 100% 69% 59% 88% 53% 72% 86% 73% 80% 69% 69% 46% 51%




Q3. Based on how you feel right now, how certain are you about which party’s candidate you will support in this upcoming federal election?

Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
Total don’t
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- eclicoe Did not| remem | Fréfer
QC Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K |<5200K $200K+| <=HS /S'Iérhaod; Univ+ [ Con Lib NDP Bloc | Green | Other g e n:tam
sure Y
Absolutely certain of who
you would support — no
vy you coult shange 39%| 39%| 47%| 32%| 23%| 38%| 51| 3200 46%| 58%| 13%| 30%| 45%| 34%| 53%| 34%| 36%| 3106| 53%| 25%| 52| 78%| 3706| 36%| 44%| 55| 37%| 29%| 64%| 4a6%| 70%| 16%| 8%| 13%
your mind??
Fairly certain — You feel
like you've made upyour | 279%| 27| 25%| 28%| 35%| 30%| 18%| 36%| 30%| 13%| 35%| 30%| 22| 27%| 27%| 30| 19%| 33%| 27%| 42% 31%| 25%| 23%| 28%| 24%| 40%| 14%| 31%| 30%| 20%| 17%| 31%)
mind??
'C‘:::;:;‘:L': :n;‘:’?gw'd 20%| 20| 17%| 23%| 30%| 18%| 15%| 25%| 11%| 17%| 37%| 24%| 14%| 23%| 15%| 21%| 28%| 19%| 15%| 19%| 28%| 22%| 13%| 25%| 23%| 13%| 24%| 13%| 13%| 23% 34%| 51%| 21%)
Not certain at all - You
have no idea who you'd 14%|  14%| 11%| 17%| 12%| 14%| 16%|  8%| 13%| 12%| 15%| 16%| 19%| 16%|  6%| 15%| 16%| 17|  6%| 14%| 21%, 19%| 14%| 10|  4%| 15%| 18%| 9% 20%|  24%|  36%)
support?
Top2box 65%|  65%|  72%| 60%| 58%|  68%| 69%| 67%| 76%| 71%| 48%| 59%| 67%| 61%| 79%| 64%| 56%| 64%| 79%| 67%| 52%| 78%| 68%| 62%| 67%| 83%| 61%| 69%| 79%| 77%| 100%| 45%| 25%| 43%
Bottom2box 3500 350 28%| 40%| 42| 32%| 31%| 33%| 24%| 20%| 5206] 41%| 33%| 39%| 21%] 36%| 44%| 36%| 21%| 33%| 48%| 220 3206 38%| 33| 17| 39%| 31%] 216 23% 55%|  75%|  57%)
Q4. In this upcoming federal election, which party’s candidate will you be most likely to support?
Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
roal College okt Prefer
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- q " Did not [ remem
" " - I
QC Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K | <$200k $200K+| <=HS L’Zrhaodoel Univ+ [ Con Lib NDP Bloc | Green | Other vote |berinot ng;to
sure Yy
g:z:s'a"a""e Ry @ 19%| 19%| 25%| 13%|  6%| 24%| 23%|  9%| 34%| 28%|  3%| 14%| 18%| 14%| 24%| 24%| 13%| 15%| 24%| 21| 30%| 37| 20| 22%| 13%| 68%| 23%| 9w 7% 26% 10%|  20%
Liberal Party of Canada 17%|  17%|  17%|  16%| 22%| 14%| 15%| 20%| 17%| 15%| 26%| 10%| 15%| 15%| 18%| 16%| 14%| 16%| 18%| 14%| 11%| 58%| 15%| 18%| 18%| _ 8%| 46%| 14% 13% 5%
Z“:gp?z;"g;g&: Rty o%| 9% 9w| 9%| 13%| 8w 8| 17%| 6% 7| 9w| 10%| 9%| 10%| 8%| 116 13%| 8%| 8% 11%| 12% 5%| 10%| 14% 5%| 25%| 1% 16%
Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 28%| _28%|  35%| 21%| 21%| 25%| 35%| 31%| 33%| 40%| 11%| 17%| 30%| 26%| 38%| 19%| 26%| 26%| 38%| 22%| 14%|  5%| 30%| 22%| 32%| 10%|  5%| 21%| 79%| 18%| 30%| 15%| 17%| 11%
Green Party o%| %]  3%| 14%| 17%|  8%|  4%|  8%|  *%|  2%| 26%| 15%|  5%| 14%|  5%|  5%| 15%| 13%|  5%| _ 6%| 1% 8% 7% 11% 1% 18%|  3%| 55% 15%| _18%
People’s Party of Canada 2% 2% 1%| 2% % 1% 4% 5| 2%|  1%| 3% 2% 2% 1%| 3% 119, 2% 3% 1% 6% 1| 2% 1% 31%| 2%
Other Party/independent 19| 1% % 1% 2%| % 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% % 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
“Libertarian % % % 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
-Some other party 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2%
‘-,r;?:e - spoil ballot/won’t 0 o o o 19 op o o 10
Undecided /Don't know. 12%| _12%|  6%| 18%| 18%| 10%|  9%| 13%|  4%|  3%| 23%| 17%| 15%| 11%| _ 4%| 18%| 12%| 11%|  4%| 19%| 21% 11| 16%|  8%|  5%| 17%| 9% 7% 30%| _11%| 40%| _25%
Rather not say 2% 2%| _ 1%| 3% 1%| 3% 1% 2% 1% 7%| __1%| 3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 51%)
Will not vote 3% 3% 20| 3% 3%| 1% 3% 20| 1% 3%| 20| 2%|  4%| 3% _ *%| 3%| 2% 5% *%| 4% 5% 6| 20| 2% % 17% 13%




Q4/Q5. [Including leaners] Likely to support

Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
Total don’t
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K-| $150K- Gl Did not| remem | Fréfer
QC Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K |<5200K $200K+| <=HS /S'I;'ha:; Univ+ [ Con Lib NDP Bloc | Green | Other g e n:;m
sure Y
ggg:j;"a‘“’e et 10%| 19%| 25%| 13%|  6%| 24%| 23%|  9%| 34| 28%|  3%| 14%| 18%| 14%| 25%| 24%| 13%| 15%| 25%| 21| 30%| 37| 20| 22%| 13%| 68%| 23%| 9| 7%| 26% 10%|  20%
Liberal Party of Canada 20%| _22%| 18%| 26%| 31%| 17%| 19%| 20%| 19%| 16%| _44%| 16%| 22%| 19%| 21%| 25%| 20%| 18%| 21%| 25%| 17%| 58%| 19%| 27%| 20%| _ 9%| 52%| 20% 15%| _ 44%| _ 41%)
Z\:\TSP?ETE:L?;Z Py 10| 10%| 10%| 10%| 13%| 9%| 9| 17%| 7| 8%| 9%| 12| 9%| 11| 8%| 11%| 13%| 10%| 8%| 11%| 14% 5%| 11| 14% 6%| 25%| 2% 16% 219%)
Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 29%| _20%| 36%| 23%| _21%| 28%| 36%| 31%| 33%| 41%| 11%| 23%| 31%| 28%| 38%| 21%| 29%| 26%| 38%| 24%| 14%| _ 5%| 33%| 23%| 33%| 10%| _ 5%| 21%| 82%| 18%| 30%| 18%| 17%| 11%
Green Party 10%] 10%| _ 4%| 16%| 20%| _ 9%| _ 4%| 12%| _ *%| _ 2%| 29%| 16%| _ 6%| 15%| _ 5%| _ 7%| 15%| 14%| _ 5%| 10%| 1% 8% 11%| 11%| _ 5%| _ 3%| 18%| _ 3%| 55% 18%| _ 18%
People’s Party of Canada 2% 2% 1% 2% a%| 1% 4% 506 2%|  1%| 3| 2% 2% 1| 3% 11%, 2% 3w 1% 6% 1% 2% 1% 31%| 2%
Other Party/Independent 19| 1% %] 1% 2%| % 1% 3%| 1% 1% 1% 2% % 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
“Libertarian A I R 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
“Some other party 1% 1% 1% 2% 3%) 1% 2% 1% 2%
‘-ll:?:e — spoil ballot/won’t 0 0 0 0 1% 0 0 0 1%
Undecided /Don't know 2% a%| 3% 5% _ 6%| 3%  3%| 10%| 1% 3%| _ 5%| 7% 5% 5%| 3% 6% 2% 13% 2% 2% 5% 8% 4%| 2% 39%| 4% 2%
Rather not say 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 15%)
Will not vote 3] 3% 2w 3w 3w 1% 3w 2% 1%| 3w 2% 2% 4% 3% %] 3% 2% 5% | 4% 5] 6| 2%] 2w % 17% 13%)
Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
College okt Prefer
Total Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- q q Did not [ remem
34 | 35.54 = |
QC Male |Female| 18-3: 35-5. 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K | <$200k $200K+| <=HS L’Erha:;i; Univ+ | Con Lib NDP Bloc | Green | Other vote |berinot ng;(u
sure Yy
Sample (only decided 363 363
voters) 181) 181 95| 125|143 46 65 70 49 60 71| 168|108 60 78 90| 108 43 13 4| 126] 126] 111 39 82 86 86 7 1 40 18 3
Q4/Q5.DECIDED VOTERS- [Including leaners] Likely to support
Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
Total don’t
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- Gl Did not | remem e
QC Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K | <3200k $200K+| <=HS grhagioel Univ+ [ Con Lib NDP Bloc | Green | Other vt || ngtato
sure Yy
g‘;z:j’a"a‘“’e Y @ 20%| 20%| 27%| 14%| 6%| 26%| 25| 10%| 34%| 30%| 3%| 16%| 20%| 16%| 25| 26%| 14%| 1796| 25%| 23%| 35%| 37%| 23%| 23%| 15%| 69%| 26%| 9%| 8w 26% 13%|  20%
Liberal Party of Canada 2a%| _2a%| 19%| 28%| 34%| 19%| 21| 22%| 19%| 17%| 46%| 18%| 25%| 21%| 21%| 27%| 21%| 21%| 21%| 27%| 19%| 58%| 21%| 28%| 22%| _ 9%| 57%| 21% 18%| _ 44%| _ 57%)
?:gp?z‘:‘g:;z‘:a Rt 1206  11%| 11| 119%| 14%| 10%| 9%| 19%| 7| 9%| 9%| 13%| 10%| 13%| 8%| 12%| 14%| 12%| 8%| 12%| 16% 6%| 11%| 15% | 27%| 2% 20% 29%)
Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 32%| _32%| 38%| 25%| 23%| 30%| 39%| 35%| 34%| 43%| 12%| 26%| 35%| 31%| 38%| 22%| 31%| 31%| 38%| 25%| 16%|  5%| 37%| 24%| 35%| 11%|  5%| 22%| 85%| 18%| 49%| 23%| 17%| 15%
Green Party 1106 11%|  a%|  17%|  22%|  9%|  5%| 13%|  *%| _ 2%| 31%| 18%| _ 7%| 17%| _ 5%|  8%| 16%| 17%|  5%| 11%| 2% 10%|  11%| 12%| 5% _ 3%| 19%| _ 3%| 55% 23%|__18%
People’s Party of Canada 2% 2% 1%| 3% a%| 1% 4% 50| 20|  2%| 3| 3% 2% 1% 3% 12%, 2% 3w 1% 6w 1| 2% 1% 51 2%
Other Party/independent 19%| 1% 1% 1% 2%| % 1% 3% 1% 2% % 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
“Libertarian % % 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
-Some other party 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2%
‘-/l:n‘):e - spoil ballot/won’t 0% o o ' 19, op 19 0 10




Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
College o Prefer
Total Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- [ $100K- | $150K- . Did not [ remem
QC Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K |<g200k $200K+| <=HS IS'I;'ha:; Univ+ [ Con Lib NDP Bloc | Green | Other g e n:;m
sure Y
Sample 393 393 191 200 104 134 155 52 66 73 52 67 81 187 108 65 83 105 108 46 15 4 143 130 120 40 90 92 89 7 2 50 18 5
Q4/Q5. ORIGINAL DATA- NO MOVE [Including leaners] Likely to support
Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
Total don’t
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- coleus Did not| remem | 7'¢fe"
QC Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 | 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K |<5200K $200K+| <=HS IS'Iérha;i(;aI Univ+ | Con Lib NDP Bloc | Green | Other | — n:;m
sure 4
ggg;s;"a‘“’e R 19%| 19%| 25%| 13%|  6%| 24%| 23%|  9%| 34%| 28%|  3%| 14%| 18%| 14%| 25%| 24%| 13%| 15%| 25%| 210%| 30%| 37%| 20%| 22%| 13%| 68%| 23%| 9w| 7% 26% 10%|  20%
Liberal Party of Canada 18% 18% 17% 19% 24% 14% 17% 20% 17% 15% 30% 11% 18% 16% 19% 19% 16% 17% 19% 18% 11% 58% 16% 20% 18% 8% 49% 14% 13% 15% 16%
?‘ﬁgp?i?‘giﬁféi Ry 10%| 10%| 10%| 10%| 13%| 9| 9%| 17%| 7w| 8%| 9%| 12| 9%| 11| 8%| 11%| 13%| 10%| 8%| 11%| 14% 5%| 11| 14% 6%| 25%| 2% 16% 21%)
Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 29% 29% 36% 23% 21% 28% 36% 31% 33% 41% 11% 23% 31% 28% 38%! 21%! 29%! 26%!: 38%!: 24% 14% 5% 33%: 23% 33% 10% 5% 21% 82% 18% 30% 18% 17% 11%
Green Party 10% 10% 4% 16% 20% 9% 4% 12% *% 2% 29% 16% 6% 15% 5% 7% 15% 14% 5% 10% 1% 8% 11% 11% 5% 3% 18% 3% 55% 18% 18%
People’s Party of Canada 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 4% 5% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 11% 2% 3% 1% 6% 1% 2% 1% 31% 2%
Other Party/Independent 1% 1% *% 1% 2% *% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% *% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
-Libertarian *% *% *% 1% 1% 1%! 2% 1% 1%
-Some other party 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2%
‘-ll;l;:e — spoil ballot/won’t “0p 0 0 0 19 o “of o 1%
Undecided /Don't know 8% 8% 4% 12% 13% 6% 6% 10% 3% 1% 17% 9% 10% 7% 2% 11% 6% 8% 2% 9% 19% 7% 9% 7% 1% 11% 9% 2% 39% 5% 31% 25%
Rather not say 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 15%)
Will not vote 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% *% 3%; 2%; 5% *% 4% 5%; *% 2% 2% *% 17% 13%
Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
College et Prefer
Total Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- _ . . Did not | remem
QC Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K | <3200k $200K+| <=HS L‘Erhagioel Univ+ [ Con Lib NDP Bloc | Green | Other vote |berinot ng;lo
sure Y
Sample (only decided
voters) 348 348 179 167 88 121 139 46 64 70 42 57 68 163 106 56 75 88 106 40 12 4 122 117 109 39 79 81 86 7 1 39 13 2
Q4/Q5. DECIDED VOTERS - ORIGINAL DATA- NO MOVE [Including leaners] Likely to support
Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
Total don’t
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- [ $100K- | $150K- Sollcos Did not [ remem I
QC Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 35.54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K | <$200K $200K+| <=HS ;‘;Lao(io(el Univ+ [ Con Lib NDP | Bloc | Green [ Other vt || nz;to
sure Y
g:::s’a"a‘“’e Yl 21| 21| 27%| 15%| 7| 27%| 26%| 10%| 35%| 30%|  3%| 17%| 21%| 16%| 25%| 28%| 14%| 18%| 25%| 25%| 37| 37| 24%| 24%| 15%| 70%| 27%| 10%|  8%| 26% 13%|  29%
Liberal Party of Canada 20% 20% 18% 22% 29% 16% 19% 22% 18% 16% 36%! 13% 21%! 19% 19% 22% 18% 20% 19% 21% 14% 58% 18% 22% 20% 8% 56% 16% 17% 21% 33%
?;gps’zfmg;:a‘g;%"y 11%|  11%| 11%| 12%| 15%| 10%| 10%| 19%| 79|  9%| 11| 14%| 11| 13%| 8%| 13%| 14%| 12%| 8%| 13%| 17% 6%| 12%| 16% % 28%| 2% 20% 44%)
Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 33% 33% 38% 28% 25% 31% 40% 35% 35% 43% 14% 27%! 36%! 32%! 39%! 24% 32%: 31%! 39%: 27% 17% 5% 38%: 25% 36% 11% 5% 24% 85% 18% 49% 23% 24% 23%
Green Party 11% 11% 4% 19% 24% 10% 5% 13% *% 2% 36%! 19% 7% 17% 5% 9% 17% 17% 5% 12% 2% 10% 12% 12% 5% 3% 20% 3% 55% 23% 25%
People’s Party of Canada 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 4% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 13% 2% 3% 1% 7% 1% 2% 1% 51% 2%
Other Party/Independent 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% *% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
-Libertarian *% *% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
-Some other party 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2%
‘-/l;l::e - spoil ballot/won’t 0% o o ' 106, op 10, 0 106




Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
College o Prefer
Total Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- [ $100K- | $150K- . Did not [ remem
QC Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 55+ 1834 | 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K | <3200k $200K+| <=HS IS'I;'ha:; Univ+ [ Con Lib NDP Bloc | Green | Other g e n:;m
sure Y
Sample (only thosewho
indicated to vote for a
particular party)
344 344 178 165 88 118 138 46 63 70 42 55 68 161 106 55 73 88 106 39 12 4 120 115 109 39 78 81 84 7 1 38 13 2
Q7. You indicated you plan to support (or are leaning towards) the [PIPE IN PARTY SELECTED]. Would you say you support that party mostly because:
Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
ol College ot Prefer
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- [ $100K- | $150K- _ . . Did not [ remem
QC Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18.34 | 3554 55+ 18.34 | 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K |<$200k $200K+| <=HS grhagi; Univ+ | Con Lib NDP Bloc | Green | Other vote |berinot n:tatu
sure Y
You really like that party
) W SEns (7 69% 69% 68% 70% 75% 68% 65% 86% 63% 60% 64% 75% 69% 69% 74% 68% 76% 64% 74% 65% 80%: 68% 62% 69% 75% 52% 59% 68% 80% 74% 51% 75% 76%| 100%
You dislike another party
even more and want to 31% 31% 32% 30% 25% 32% 35% 14% 37% 40% 36% 25% 31% 31% 26%!: 32%! 24% 36%!: 26%: 35%: 20% 32%: 38%: 31% 25% 48%: 41%: 32% 20% 26% 49% 25% 24%
stop them from winning
Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
College okt Prefer
Total Male | Male | Male [Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- _ . " Did not| remem
QC Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 18-34 | 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K |<5200K $200K+| <=HS L‘Zrha:;j; Univ+ [ Con Lib NDP Bloc | Green | Other vt |l nz;(u
sure Y
Sample (only those who
mentioned this as an
LB o ) 2| 22 7 14 5 13 4 2 4 2 3 9 3 10 7 2 6 4 7 1 1 - 10 9 3 1 9 1 8 - - 2 - -
Q8. [Job opportunities in my community] who do you think would do the best job managing this issue
Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
Total don’t
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- [ $100K- | $150K- Sollcos Did not [ remem AR
QC Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K | <$200K $200K+| <=HS gTCrhagiOel Univ+ | Con Lib NDP Bloc | Green | Other vt || ng;lo
sure Y
The Conservative Party
11% 11% 33% 22% 6% 16% 50% 21% 42% 20% 55% 20% 100% 17% 30%| 100% 10%
and Andrew Scheer
IS:Ii"n'tﬁTé::J'y and 20%| 29%| 23%| 33%| 56%| 18%| 33% 45% 100%|  9%| 54%| 27%| 47%| 19%| 30%| 22%| 47%| 41% 36%| 28%| 10% 59% 10%
The New Democratic
Party (NDP) and Jagmeet 8% 8% 17% 4% 13% 34% 6% 12% 7% 33%! 7% 14% 16% 13%| 100%
Singh
The Bloc Quebecois and | o, | 00| 105 azos| 2006 a6% 50% 67% 43%|  25% 70% 25% 43%|  21%| 30% 67% 67%
Yves-Francois Blanchet
Don’t know/Can’t say 20% 20% 13% 20% 17% 51% 58% 19% 46% 17% 26% 45%; 59% 21% 20% 14% 18% 23% 33%




Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
College o Prefer
Total Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- [ $100K- | $150K- . Did not [ remem
QC Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K |<g200k $200K+| <=HS IS'I;'ha:; Univ+ [ Con Lib NDP Bloc | Green | Other g e n:;m
sure Y
Sample (only those who
mentioned this as an
LNl (eR 78 78 60 17 12 25| 40 9 21 29 3 4 10 29| 30 16 11 18 30 10 6 1 30 24 24 21 13 10 23 3 1 7 1 -
Q8. [Management of the federal deficit] who do you think would do the best job managing this issue
Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
College Sonl Prefer
Total Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- [ $100K- | $150K- _ Did not [ remem
QC Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 | 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K |<5200K $200K+| <=HS IS'Iérha;i(;aI Univ+ | Con Lib NDP Bloc | Green | Other | — n:;m
sure 4
Z:g 223::\;";;';’:;3“3’ 70%| 70%| 73%| 60%| 71%| 67%| 73%| 78| 7aw| 71%| 51%| 20%| 76%| 60%| 80%| 68%| 69%| 55%| s0%| 73%| 60%| 76| 73%| 71| 67%| 94%| 61%| 69%| 55%| 100% 62%| 100%
The ‘leeral Party and 3% 3% 4% 9% 3% 12% 4% 2% 2% 7% 4% 2% 11% 2% 7% 10% 15%
Justin Trudeau
The New Democratic
Party (NDP) and Jagmeet 6% 6% 3% 14% 5% 8% 6% 2% 24% 7% 8% 11% 8% 11% 7% 16% 23%
Singh
The Bloc Quebecois and | 0| 100|106 706 14%|  10% 1% 13% 30% 19%| 3% e%| 31%| 12%] 3% 14%|  24%|  17%| 2% 8w 6% 2% 27%
Yves-Francois Blanchet
The People’s Party of
Canada and Maxime 4% 4% 3% 5% 11% 9% 20%! 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 11% 9% 3% 6% 100% 11%
Bernier
Don’t know/Can’t say 8% 8% 6% 14% 21% 3% 7% 11% 9% 49%; 21%; 8% 3%} 15% 14% 3%; 16% 14% 8%; 7% 9% 12% 8% 13% 12%
Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
College okt Prefer
Total Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- _ . . Did not | remem
QC Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K | <$200K $200K+| <=HS L‘Erhagioel Univ+ [ Con Lib NDP Bloc | Green | Other vote |berinot ng;lo
sure Y
Sample (only those who
mentioned this as an
important issue in Q1) 168 168 54 113 35 60 73 11 17 26 24 42 47 83 39 24 40 43 39 23 1 1 71 59 38 11 47 39 35 2 1 20 10 3
Q8. [Climate change] who do you think would do the best job managing this issue
Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
College donit Prefer
Total Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- _ . " Did not | remem
QC Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K | <3200k $200K+| <=HS gTCrhagiOel Univ+ | Con Lib NDP Bloc | Green | Other vote |berinot ng;lo
sure Y
The Conservative Party 14%|  14%| 26%| 8% 12%|  22% 17%|  43% 10%| 1106| 15%| 14%| 24%| 39| 26%| 14%| 23% 60%| 20| 10%| 10%| 49| 10%| 17%| 14% 8%
and Andrew Scheer
IS:“LH";_""TL;::JW and 20%| 20%| 21%| 19%| 18%| 16%| 23% 25%| 27| 25%| 13%| 21%| 16%| 26%| 28%| 20%| 12%| 26%| 27%| 100% 28%| 13%| 15%| 22%| 43%| 11% 16%| 26%
The New Democratic
Party (NDP) and Jagmeet 18% 18% 19% 17% 27% 18% 13% 53% 10% 11% 15% 22%! 14% 22%! 20% 6% 33%! 12% 20% 7% 14% 15% 31% 2% 42% 9% 100% 23% 32% 25%
Singh
The Bloc Quebecois and | 74\ 170 y305| 1096|1796 18| 15%| 20%| 18%| e%| 16%| 18%| 20%| 23| 16%| a%| 20%| 18%| 16%| 4% 13%| 19| 19%| 11%|  4%| 10%| 44%| 29% 9%|  30%
Yves-Francois Blanchet
E::aﬁ;f:”’wz;"y and 8%| 8% 7| 7| 13%| 8| 5| 16%| 20| 7| 12| 9|  4%| 4%| 9w| 22%| 6w 1% 9w 22% 40%|  3%|  5%| 19% 11%|  9%|  7%| 44% 5%
The People’s Party of
Canada and Maxime *% *% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Bernier
Don’t know/Can’t say 24% 24% 14% 29% 25% 28% 21% 10% 28% 7% 31%! 28%; 28%!; 20%: 15% 16% 10% 30%: 15% 17% 23% 37% 6% 18% 31% 10% 25% 27% 36% 11% 75%)




Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
College o Prefer
Total Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- [ $100K- | $150K- . Did not [ remem
QC Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K |<5200K $200K+| <=HS /S'I;'ha:; Univ+ [ Con Lib NDP Bloc | Green | Other g e n:;m
sure Y
Sample (only those who
mentioned this as an
TN S (D @ 128 128 70 58 21 47 60 7 35 28 14 12 32 56 41 23 19 36 41 14 8 1 54 56 18 18 28 22 34 1 1 15 8 2
Q8. [Improving health care access] who do you think would do the best job managing this issue
Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
College Sonl Prefer
Total Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- _ Did not [ remem
QC Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K |<$200k $200K+| <=HS L‘Iérhagi; Univ+ [ Con Lib NDP Bloc | Green | Other o |t n:;to
sure Y
Z:g Eﬁgf:v:";';’:;aﬂy 35| 35%| 48%| 18%|  5%| 420 30w| 13%| 52%| 54% 14%| 279%| 20%| d0%| 51%| 28%| 20%| a0%| s1%| 48| 75%| 43%| 310%| 2206 75| 2106| 45%| 36% 119%|  13%
IS:{;"?{L""[;::J‘V e 16%| 16%| 12%| 20| 41%| 9| 120%| 27%| 9| 12%| 49%| 8% 12%| 12| 22%| 13%| 9| 13%| 22%| 17|  3%| 25%| 129%| 18%| 20| 13%| 43%| 8%w| 8% 8%
The New Democratic
Party (NDP) and Jagmeet |  11%| 11%|  9%| 14% 13%| 13% 13%| 6% 15%| 19%| 12%| 11%| 12% 19%|  11%|  9%| 19% 8%|  12%| 17% 50| 24%|  4%| 16% 3a%| 13%
Singh
TheBloc Quebecoisand | o0l yo00| 10%| 100| 15%| 1206|  706| 30%| 10%|  4%| 79| 17%|  ow| 100| 10| 46| 12%| 9| 10%| 1| 10% 9%| 10%| 14% 3%|  12%| 26% 12%
Yves-Francois Blanchet
JheCieeianviny 6 1% 1% 2% 7% 2% 2% 19% 84%
Elizabeth May
The People’s Party of
Canada and Maxime E e ] I ) 8%| 3% 8% 7%| 5% 4| 3% 7| 8w 2% 3% 20%, 8%| 4% 3| 7| 4% 100%| 5%
Bernier
Don’t know/Can’t say 24%| 24| _16%| 3206 39%| 14%| 26%| 30%|  8%| 24%| a4%| 33%| 279 33%| 13%| 13%| 43%| 27| 13%| 210 28%| 20| 24%| 1206]  25%|  3%| 23% 220 62%| 100%
Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
College et Prefer
Total Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- _ . . Did not | remem
QC Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K | <3200k $200K+| <=HS L‘Erhagioel Univ+ [ Con Lib NDP Bloc | Green | Other vote |berinot ng;tu
sure Yy
Sample (only those who
mentioned this as an
T [ i GF 114] 114 68 46 28 43 44 14 30 24 14 13 20 46 36 22 18 29 36 16 5 1 36 45 34 21 25 11 39 1 1 13 3 1
Q8. [The amount of taxes | pay] who do you think would do the best job managing this issue
Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
College donit Prefer
Total Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- _ . " Did not | remem
QC Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K | <$200k $200K+| <=HS grhagioel Univ+ [ Con Lib NDP Bloc | Green | Other vote |berinot ngtato
sure Yy
::g /f:grs:vz"sa‘c'}:’:efa”y 30| 39%| 41| 36%| 25%| 50%| 379%| 18%| 48%| 45%| 33%| 54%| 27%| 35%| 44%| 35%| 53%| 23%| 44%| 39%| 18%| 57| 55| 36| 26%| 79%| 36%| 30%| 22%| 54% 25%| 100%
IS:“LH";_""TL;::JW 2 10| 10%|  5%| 18%| 11%| 20| 18% 13%| 22%|  6%| 24%| 18%| e%| 1% 12%| 21%| 6% 27%, 11|  20% 2106 15%| 8% 9% 519
The New Democratic
Party (NDP) and Jagmeet a%| 4wl 1% 7% a%| 5% 3% 15%| 8% 6% 3% 2% 9% 3% 3| 3| 4% ™| 8% 1% 9%
Singh
TheBloc Quebecois and | 0 | 40| o706 20v| 25%| 20| 28%| 4196| 22%| 26%| 8| 16%| 32| 20%| 3496| 22%| 2496 179| 3a%6| 210| 26%| 1696 20%| 16%| 30%| 119 26| 27| s19% 17%
Yves-Francois Blanchet
> s (i e 2| 2% 3% 1%| 8% 1% 17% 3%, 1% 8%) 1% 11% 2% 4%l 1% 46%| 100%| 13%
Elizabeth May
The People’s Party of
Canada and Maxime 12| 12%| 17|  5%| 14%| 176  6%| 17%| 22| 11%| 11%| 6%w| 1%| 7% 9% 34% 1106  9%| 30%| 56% a%| 18%| 15| 10%| 21% 14% 13%
Bernier
Don't know/Can’t say 8% 8% 6% 11%| 16%| 6% 6% 8% 8% 3% 26% o 14%| 3% o%| 17%| 3% 7% 13%| 3% 13%|  19%| 4% 14% 49%




Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
College o Prefer
Total Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- [ $100K- | $150K- . Did not [ remem
QC Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K |<5200K $200K+| <=HS /S'I;'ha:; Univ+ [ Con Lib NDP Bloc | Green | Other g e n:;m
sure Y
Sample (only those who
mentioned this as an
LNl (eR 81 81 20| 60 14| 35| 31 4 6 10 ol 29| 21| e 12 4 a0 2 12 3 1 - 36 29 16 8 22 22 11 0 14 2 1
Q8. [Immigration policy] who do you think would do the best job managing this issue
Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
don’t
College Prefer
Total Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- [ $100K- | $150K- _ Did not [ remem
QC Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K |<$200k $200K+| <=HS L‘Iérhagi; Univ+ [ Con Lib NDP Bloc | Green | Other e |ersen n:;;o
ure
W DL 12%| 12%| 16%| 11% 12%|  18% 25%|  16% o%| 18%| 8%| 41% o%|  sw| 41% 13%| 14%|  6%| 61%| 16% 1%
and Andrew Scheer
I::ﬁa?:i::&ty el 20% 20% 31% 17% 16% 12% 32% 24% 25% 37% 14% 9% 29% 19% 25%! 25%! 18% 22%: 25%: 31%: 21% 18% 23% 46%: 20% 2% 13%
The New Democratic
Party (NDP) and Jagmeet 26% 26% 33% 23% 29% 35% 15% 76% 39% 12% 4% 34% 17% 27% 26%!: 51%! 34%! 13% 26%: 54% 37%: 26% 15% 48%: 6% 61% 15%| 100% 20%]| 100%
Singh
TheBloc Quebecois and | g0 | 15gq| 1196| 1706| 6% 109%| 14% 20| 10%| 24%| 10%| 17%|  8%| 13%| 20%| 12%| 8% 63% 24%|  11%| 3% 6%|  8%| 52% 21% 34%
Yves-Francois Blanchet
WD (ETEC (G El 4% 4% 6% 10% 12% 5% 15%) 5% 9% 9%| 4% 4%
Elizabeth May
The People’s Party of
Canada and Maxime 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 12% 3% 8% 5% 12% 4% 6% 15% 9% 5% 9% 7% 66%
Bernier
Don’t know/Can’t say 18% 18% 6% 22% 48% 7% 16% 12% 72%; 9% 18% 19% 15% 27%: 10% 34% 7% 31% 18% 20% 41%
Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
College okt Prefer
Total Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- _ . . Did not | remem
QC Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K | <3200k $200K+| <=HS L‘Erhagioel Univ+ [ Con Lib NDP Bloc | Green | Other vote |berinot ng;tu
sure Y
Sample (only those who
mentioned this as an
LB o ) 19 19 12 7 13 2 3 11 - 1 3 2 2 5 7 6 4 1 7 6 - - 5 7 7 - 3 6 4 1 1 4 - -
Q8. [Access to affordable housing] who do you think would do the best job managing this issue
Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
College donit Prefer
Total Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- _ . " Did not | remem
QC Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K | <3200k $200K+| <=HS grhagioel Univ+ [ Con Lib NDP Bloc | Green | Other vote |berinot ngtato
sure Y
The Conservative Party a%| 4% 10% 20% 29% 11%) 11% 10% 21%
and Andrew Scheer
B MR Ry e 25%| 25%| 37%|  5%| 33% 110%|  41% 17%) 41%|  32% 41%|  32% 54%|  15% 10% 51% 58%
Justin Trudeau
The New Democratic
Party (NDP) and Jagmeet 29% 29% 21% 43% 32% 54% 24% 64%! 54%! 20% 54% 20% 54% 11% 67% 71% 66%| 100%
Singh
The Bloc Quebecois and |y pp | 50| 9304 20% 25% 28%|  13% 28%|  13% 3% 12% 49% 20%
Yves-Francois Blanchet
S (CTFEE (R e 2% 2% 6% 17% 17%) % 27%, 6% 34%
Elizabeth May
The People’s Party of
Canada and Maxime 9% 9% 23% 51% 83%! 31%! 43%! 24% 29%
Bernier
Don’t know/Can’t say 17% 17% 19% 14% 15% 38% 10% 100% 36%! 62%! 57% 73%! 63% 69% 22%




Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
Total Jon't
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- coleus Did not | remem | Prefe"
QC Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K |<5200K $200K+| <=HS /S'I;'ha:; Univ+ [ Con Lib NDP Bloc | Green | Other vote |ber/not n:;;lo
ure
Sample (only those who
mentioned this as an
important issue in Q1)
57 57 34 23 17 17 22 10 11 13 8 6 9 24 14 12 3 21 14 8 4 0 8 20 28 6 12 23 10 1 - 3 1 1
Q8. [Upholding the rights of religious groups in Canada] who do you think would do the best job managing this issue
Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
College KON Prefer
Total Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- [ $100K- | $150K- _ . " Did not | remem
QC Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K |<8200K $200K+| <=HS grhagj; Univ+ [ Con Lib NDP Bloc | Green | Other o |beies n:;tu
sure Y
WD DG o%|  9%| 15% 2% 14% 19%|  24% a%|  26% a%|  19%| 33%| 100%| 9| 16%| 4%| 75%| 6%
and Andrew Scheer
I::';'lfr'ual'j::l;‘y it 15%| 15%| 16%| 13%|  6%| 11%| 25%| 10%|  6%| 30% 20%| 18%| 21%|  5%| 22% 24%|  5%| 36% 33%|  6%| 16% 28%| 14%| 17% 6%
The New Democratic
Party (NDP) and Jagmeet 16% 16% 13% 20% 34% % 9% 29% 11% 3% 40%] 17% 18% 19% 2% 40% 14% 19% 5% 12% 23% 33% 2% 25% 16% 60%
Singh
The Bloc Quebecois and 9%| 9w 9% 9% 15%| 11% 16%| 10% 14%| 13%| 8| 79| 7| 24%| 6% 7| 11% 5%| 14% 5%|  4%| 37%
Yves-Francois Blanchet
The Green Party and
Elizabeth May. 40% 40% 36% 45% 51% 38% 32% 61% 29% 22% 38%) 53%) 46%| 49%] 49%] 29%! 36%!: 51% 49%; 24% 41% 49%; 46%: 32% 19% 73% 10% 84% 34% 43%
The People’s Party of
Canada and Maxime 2% 2% 3% 5% 8% 8% 21% 5% 8%
Bernier
Don’t know/Can’t say 10% 10% 8% 13% 9% 12% 8% 11% 11% 22%; 13% 5% 4%] 16% 6% 4%} 16% 10% 9% 10% 10% 25% 1% 7% 10% 57%] 100%
Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
College et Prefer
Total Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- _ . . Did not | remem
QC Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K | <3200k $200K+| <=HS L‘Erhagioel Univ+ [ Con Lib NDP Bloc | Green | Other vote |berinot ng;tu
sure Y
Sample (only those who
mentioned this as an
TperEni T ) 22 22 13 9 15 4 3 9 1 3 6 3 - 14 3 5 7 7 3 4 - 1 5 9 8 1 4 9 - 0 - 7 - -
Q8. [Natural resource and energy policy] who do you think would do the best job managing this issue
Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
Total Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- College Did not r:;r:etm Prefer
QC Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K | <$200K $200K+| <=HS ;‘I;rha;ioel Univ+ [ Con Lib NDP Bloc | Green | Other vote |ber/not ng;)t,o
e
The Conservative Party
12% 12% 13% 10% 6% 53% 53% 15% 6% 50% 13% 50% 10% 21% 42%: 27% 13%
and Andrew Scheer
IS:“LH";_""TL;::JW and 20%| 20%| 25%| 12%| 22% 32%|  24% 32%| 18% 15%| 33%| 26%| 16%| 14%| 33% 100%| 21%| 13%| 27% 22% 50%
The New Democratic
Party (NDP) and Jagmeet 41% 41% 44% 35% 40% 79% 64% 6%| 100%! 64%! 56% 71%: 57% 53% 18% 82% 100% 16%
Singh
The Bloc Quebecois and a%| 4% 1% &% 15%) 7% 14% 11% 14%
Yves-Francois Blanchet
T e (R e 15%| 15%|  4%| 32%| 19% 16% 16%|  46% 17%|  59% 17%|  79% 6%| 35% 27%|  18% %
Elizabeth May
The People’s Party of
Canada and Maxime 3% 3% 6% 21% 100% 15% 21% 8% 58%
Bernier
Don’t know/Can’t say 5% 5% 8% 7% 12% 8% 15% 22% 24%




Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
College o Prefer
Total Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- [ $100K- | $150K- . Did not [ remem
QC Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K |<5200K $200K+| <=HS /S'I;'ha:; Univ+ [ Con Lib NDP Bloc | Green | Other g e n:;m
sure Y
Sample (only those who
mentioned this as an
LNl (eR 31 31 21 10 11 10 10 9 5 7 2 5 3 17 6 5 11 6 6 3 2 - 7 9 14 4 11 4 5 - 1 5 2 -
Q8. [Protecting the rights of LGBTQ2 Canadians] who do you think would do the best job managing this issue
Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
College Sonl Prefer
Total Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- _ Did not [ remem
QC Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K |<$200k $200K+| <=HS L‘Iérhagi; Univ+ [ Con Lib NDP Bloc | Green | Other o |t n:;to
sure Y
W DT 20%| 29%| 30%| 20%| 120%| 39%| 41%| 14%| 29%| 50% as%| 18%| 26%| 39%| 28%| 33%| 13%| 39%| 26%| 31% 31%| 43%| 19%| 92%| 13% 13% 28%| 100%
and Andrew Scheer
IS:'iI:lfrerLallj::Jty el 47% 47% 46% 48% 67% 11% 59% 60% 15% 50%| 100% 6% 82% 50% 48%; 53%! 46%; 58%!: 48%; 41%: 69% 29% 23% 73% 59%| 100% 21% 2%
The New Democratic
Party (NDP) and Jagmeet 6% 6% 6% 7% 8% 10% 10% 6% 14% 10% 6% 28%! 10% 17% 2% 8% 15%
Singh
WD B IS 8% 8% 11% 24% 49% 14% 219, 31%, 8%
Yves-Francois Blanchet
The Green Party and
2% 29 9 9 % 9% 100%
Elizabeth May o % 3% 6% o 8% 00%
Don’t know/Can’t say 8% 8% 4% 16% 8% 16% 9% 31%] 14% 13% 14% 23% 16% 6% 14% 18%
Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
College okt Prefer
Total Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- [ $100K- | $150K- i . Did not [ remem
34 54 =) I
QC Male |Female| 18-3: 35-5. 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K | <3200k $200K+| <=HS L’Erhz:;i; Univ+ | Con Lib NDP Bloc | Green | Other vote |berinot ng;(u
sure Y
Sample (only those who
mentioned this as an
LB o ) 31 31 15 15 8 14 10 5 6 4 2 7 6 13 13 4 6 8 13 4 - - 5 11 15 1 10 5 7 1 - 6 1 1
Q8. [Canada’s role on the international stage] who do you think would do the best job managing this issue
Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
College donit Prefer
Total Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- _ . " Did not | remem
QC Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K | <3200k $200K+| <=HS grhagioel Univ+ [ Con Lib NDP Bloc | Green | Other vote |berinot ngtato
sure Y
The Conservative Party 15%| 15%| 13%| 17% 20% 7% 2%  18% 36% 6%| 26%| 19%| 13% 26%|  19% 65%| 13% 100%|  40%
and Andrew Scheer
IS:“LHH}"”TL;::JW and 3a%| 3a%| 25%| 40| 45| 27%| 34%| 14%| 28%| 33%| 100%| 26%| 35%| a8w| 20%| 55%| 20%| 44%| 20%| 55% 12%| 16%| 54% 38| 14%| 37% 61%
The New Democratic
Party (NDP) and Jagmeet 24% 24% 47% 2% 55% 9% 19% 86% 15% 49% 5% 18% 29% 26% 35%! 5% 29% 26% 26% 31% 16% 44% 33% 18% 25%
Singh
The Bloc Quebecois and 2% 2% 3% 5% 9%| 4% 9% 3% 100%
Yves-Francois Blanchet
T e (R e o%| 9% 9% 9% 16%| 5% 21% 12|  9%| 10%| 11% 18%| 11% 17%| 6% 42% 8%
Elizabeth May
Don’t know/Can’t say 17% 17% 6% 28% 18% 29% 14% 22%; 47%:; 25% 15% 13% 34%: 15% 23% 28% 7% 6% 30% 13% 75%] 100%




Gender Age HH Income HH INcome Detail 2015 Fed Vote
ot Prefer
Total Male | Male Female [ Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- [ $100K- | $150K- . Did not [ remem
Qe || MEE |([FemEE|| M8 || EEL | || jean || apaa 3550 | 55+ | <K | s100k <$50K | $100K |<$150K |<$200K i Utz Bloc | Green [ Other | = o™ | periot ":;m
sure Y
Sample (only those who
mentioned this as an
TN S (D @ 193] 193 87| 104 61 57 75 35 22 34 45| 102 46 60 46 24 7 60 83 41 6 - 24 7 3
Q8. [Improving living conditions for Canada’s First Nations] who do you think would do the best job managing this issue
Gender Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
Hont Prefer
Total Male | Male Female | Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- _ Did not [ remem
QC | Male |Female| 1834 | 35-54 | 55+ | 00 | 50 snen | s | <359K [ 100k | ot e rsonne <=HS Univ+ Bloc | Green | Other ©V O PR n:;to
sure Y
WD ETREREID R 3% 3w 2% 3w | 5% 6% 2| 5% 5% 2% 2% 2% 5%, 3% 20%|  26%
and Andrew Scheer
D (G Ry e 1106  11%| 13%| 10|  4%| 10%| 18%|  5%| 15% 6%| 17%| 11%| 10% 15| 10%| 22%| 7% 16%, 10% 1% 3| %
Justin Trudeau
The New Democratic
Party (NDP) and Jagmeet | 11%| 11%| 12| 11%| 70| 119%| 14%| 7%| 12% 106 12%|  9%| 9% ow|  9%| 13%| 20% 13%, 12% 8% 210%|  24%
Singh
TheBloc Quebecois and | 70 | 1705|1505 1906|896 210| 210 1106| 20% 21%| 26%| 13%| 26% 7%|  26%| 19%| 5% 19%, 17% 48%| 9% 14%
Yves-Francois Blanchet
E:?Zeaﬁ;f:”’w:"y 2 aaoh| 4296 47| ao%m| 679 3ow| 28| 64ss| 38% a19%| 26%| 46%| 43% ag%| 43%| 40%|  40% 329% 529% 33%|  65% a8%| 51%| 61%
The People’s Party of
Canada and Maxime 2% 2% 2w| 2% 3% 4% 6% 6% 2%| 5% 5% 4%
Bernier
Don’t know/Can’t say 1206] _12%| 10%| 13%| 10%| 1106] 13%] 9% 7% 1406] _ 13%| 14%| 5% 10%] 5% 6%| 28% 1296 6% 9% 14%| _18%|  39%
Gender Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
it Prefer
Total Male | Male Female | Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- _ . Did not | remem
Qe || WE Rt | S | S5e || 65 || e || ama 3554 | 55+ | 220K [cg100k <$50K | $100K [<8$150K <5200k <=Hs univ Bloc | Green | OMer | “yote | per/not| "%t 10
sure Yy
Sample (only those who
mentioned this as an
T [ i GF 118 118 58 60 24 34 59 10 19 14 31 50 37 31 37 14 4 45 35 35 5 1 10 7 1
Q8. [Transparency and honesty in the federal government] who do you think would do the best job mana
Gender Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
it Prefer
Total Male | Male Female | Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- _ . Did not | remem
QC | Male |Female| 18:34 | 3554 | 5% | ;g 34 | 3554 3554 | 55+ | <% [cgr00k <$50K | $100K [<8150K [<5200K <=HS univ: Bloc. | Green | OMer | “yote | per/not| "%t 10
sure Yy
WD CECERE B (R 2106|2106 19%| 23%| 2%| 23%| 28% 14% saw| 27|  2a%| 22% 2%|  22%| 19% 24% 11% 11%|  35% 8%| 19%
and Andrew Scheer
B MR Ry e an| 4w aw|  aw| 6% 5% % 3w 7% | %] 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Justin Trudeau
The New Democratic
Party (NDP) and Jagmeet | 16%| 16%| 27|  5%| 14%| 26%| 10%| 34%| 41% 6%|  6%| 11| 18% ow| 18%| 23% 7% 16%, 28%. 10% 46%
Singh
The Bloc Quebecois and
‘ 23%| 23%| 30%| 17%| 27| 12%| 28%| 55%| 9% 16| 21%| 18%| 35% 19%| 35%| 27%| 31% 27%, 24% 63% 11|  25%
Yves-Francois Blanchet
> s (i e 5%|  5%| 3% 8%| 5% 4% 6% 1% 8%| 8% 8% 3% o%| 3% 6% 11% 50%
Elizabeth May
The People’s Party of
Canada and Maxime 2% 2% 4% | 2% 7% 2% 3% 35%, 2% 2% 5% 100%
Bernier
Don't know/Can't say 20%| 20%| 14%|  45%| 47| 31%| 2106] 11%] 2% 36%| 36%| 33%| 15% 33%|  15%| 31%| 21% 29%) 22% 1106 15% 33%|  55%| 100%




Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
College o Prefer
Total Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- [ $100K- | $150K- . Did not [ remem
QC Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K |<5200K $200K+| <=HS /S'I;'ha:; Univ+ [ Con Lib NDP | Bloc | Green [ Other g e n:;m
sure Y
Sample 393 393 191 200 104 134 155 52 66 73 52 67 81 187 108 65 83 105 108 46 15 4 143 130 120 40 90 92 89 7 2 50 18 5
Q9. Which party’s candidate did you support in that 2015 Canadian federal election?
Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
College Sonl Prefer
Total Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- [ $100K- | $150K- _ Did not | remem
QC Male |Female| 18-34 [ 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1834 | 35.54 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K | <8200k $200K+| <=HS L‘Iérha:j; Univ+ [ Con Lib NDP | Bloc | Green [ Other o |t n:;to
sure Y
Did not vote 13% 13% 12% 13% 25% 10% 6% 26% 8% 6% 22%! 12% 6% 16% 5% 16% 15% 17% 5% 17% 7% 35%: 13% 14% 11% 100%
Conservative 10% 10% 15% 5% 2% 16% 11% 26% 16% 5% 6% 6% 9% 11% 17% 10% 7% 11% 17% 14% 28% 11% 14% 5%| 100%
Liberal 23% 23% 20% 26% 21% 20% 271% 13% 19% 26% 29%! 21%! 28%! 19% 24%: 25%! 15% 23%! 24%: 24% 30%: 28% 19% 29% 21% 100%
NDP/New Democrat 24% 24% 20% 271% 26% 23% 22% 29% 15% 19% 24% 32%! 25%! 29% 18% 20%! 31%! 28%! 18% 18% 29% 24% 18% 30% 100%
Bloc Quebecois 23% 23% 29% 16% 15% 23% 271% 29% 29% 29% 2% 17% 24% 18% 37%: 15% 14% 21%! 37%: 16% 14% 26% 17% 25% 100%
Green Party 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% *% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 100%
Some other party 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 3% 1% 1% 4% *% 1% 100%
I don’t remember/not sure 5% 5% 1% 8% 7% 5% 3% 2% 2% 13% 8% 5% 5% 3% 5% 11% *% 3% 6% 9% 6% 5% 3% 100%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% *% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 100%
Q10. How well has your local Member of Parliament (MP) represented your area these past four years?
Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
don’t
College . Prefer
Total Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- [ $100K- | $150K- i . Did not [ remem
34 54 = |
QC Male |Female| 18-3: 35-5. 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K | <3200k $200K+| <=HS L’Erha:;i; Univ+ | Con Lib NDP Bloc | Green | Other e |t ng;)(,u
ure
Excellent job 37% 37% 42% 32% 38% 32% 41% 42% 35% 49% 34%! 30%! 33%! 37%! 46%] 30%! 33%! 40%! 46%] 28% 34%: 44%: 32%: 35% 47% 25% 36% 55% 40% 6% 26% 18% 28%
Good job 129%|  12%| 12%| 13%|  6%| 14%| 15%| 9%| 15%| 10%|  4%| 13%| 19%| 13%| 14%| 11%[ 15%| 11%| 14%| 12%| 11%| 9%| 9%| 17%| 11%[ 25%| 11%| 8%| 15%| 19%| 31%| 10% 15%
Not good job 9%  9%| 15%|  4%| 10%| 10%| 8%| 14%| 19%| 12%[| 7%[ 1%| 5%| 4%| 12%| 21%| 5%| 3%| 12%| 23%[ 16%| 14%| 8%| 13%| 8%| 21%| 13%| 2%| 8% 11% 9%|  14%| 13%
Terrible job 31%| 31%| 25%| 38%| 32%| 32%| 31%| 28%| 23%| 24%| 37%| 41%| 37%| 38%| 23%| 24%| 32%| 42%| 23%| 20%| 35%| 33%| 41%| 26%| 26%| 21%| 30%[ 27%| 30%| 48%| 69%| 43%| 50%| 26%
Can't Say/Not Sure 10%| 10%|  7%| 12%| 13%| 12%| 5% 7%| 8%| 4%| 18%| 15%| 6%| 9%| 5%| 14%[ 15%| 4%| 5%| 18%| 5% 11%]  10%] 7%  9%| 9%| 9%| 7% 16% 13%]  19%| 17%
Top2box 50% 50% 54% 45% 44% 47% 56% 51% 50% 59% 37%! 43%! 52% 49%! 60%] 41%: 47%: 51% 60%! 39%: 45% 53% 40%: 52% 58% 50% 48% 62% 55% 25% 31% 36% 18% 44%
Bottom2box 41% 41% 40% 43% 43% 42% 39% 42% 41% 36% 45%; 42%; 42%; 42%; 35%: 45%; 37%:; 45%; 35%: 43%: 50% A47%: 48%: 38% 35% 41%: 43%! 29% 38% 59% 69% 52% 64% 39%
Q11. how well has the federal Liberal government led by Prime Minister Justin Trudeau done serving your local area these past four years?
Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
Total Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- [ $100K- | $150K- Sollcos Did not r:;:,’tm AR
QC Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K | <3200k $200K+| <=HS grhagjoel Univ+ [ Con Lib NDP Bloc | Green | Other vote |ber/not ngta)t,o
ure
Excellent job 4% 4% 5% 3% % 3% 3% 10% 5% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 35%: 6% 2% 5% 8% 6% 6%
Good job 32% 32% 31% 34% 40% 28% 30% 40% 26% 28% 41%! 31%! 31%! 33%! 34%! 33%: 30%: 36%: 34%: 32%: 40%: 23% 27% 30% 41% 12% 44% 47% 15% 21% 35% 26% 36%
Not good job 25% 25% 23% 27% 18% 30% 25% 20% 24% 23% 16% 37%! 27%! 29%! 28% 15% 37%: 22% 28% 21% 9% 24% 29% 22% 32% 15% 29% 28% 39% 30% 25% 24%
Terrible job 27% 27% 35% 19% 15% 31% 30% 22% 41% 38% 8% 22%! 23%! 25%! 23% 36%: 20% 29% 23% 31%: 55% 33%: 34%: 24% 21% 53% 17% 11% 45% 25% 31% 19% 27% 28%
Can't Say/Not Sure 12% 12% 6% 17% 19% 7% 12% 8% 4% 8% 30%! 10% 15% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 12% 6% 10% 15% 11% 3% 16% 13% 6% 16% 39% 14% 23% 36%
Top2box 36% 36% 36% 36% 48% 31% 33% 50% 31% 31% 46% 31%! 34%! 36%! 39%! 38%! 33%: 39%! 39%: 36%: 40%: 58% 32%: 32% 45% 12% 52% 47% 21% 21% 41% 26% 36%
Bottom2box 52% 52% 57% 46% 33% 62% 56% 42% 65% 61% 24%; 59% 50% 53%; 51% 52% 57% 51% 51% 51% 55% 42%: 58% 53% 43%: 85% 32% 40% 73% 64% 61% 44% 52% 28%




Q12. How well would you say

ou know the party candidates who will be running in your riding in this upcoming October 2019 election?

Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
College ot Prefer
Total Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- [ $100K- | $150K- . Did not [ remem
QC Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K |<5200K $200K+| <=HS /S'I;'ha:; Univ+ [ Con Lib NDP Bloc | Green | Other vote |ber/not n:;;lo
ure
I know most of the
candidates running for 26% 26% 38% 14% 24% 33% 20% 41% 50% 25% 7% 17% 16% 21%! 33%! 38%! 25%! 18% 33%: 34% 53%: 35% 22% 22% 33% 30% 23% 23% 34% 34% 31% 26% 2% 8%
major parties in my riding
| know the more high-
profile candidates, but
ot too much about the 37% 37% 34% 40% 32% 36% 42% 25% 30% 45% 39%! 42% 39%! 37%! A47%: 22%! 31%! 42%; A47%: 20% 23% 45%: 38% 38% 37% 36% 38% 50% 41% 43% 18% 17% 15%
others
Lz;’;f‘ {;::1" knowabout | 5305 9306\ 109%| 27%| 25%| 2a%| 220| 18| 1706| 2206 31%| 31%| 20%| 29%| 13%| 209| 3206 269%| 13%| 35%| 19% 26%| 22%| 21%| 30%| 23%| 14%| 19%| 7% 36%| 54%| 47%
I'have no idea who is
running for MP in my 14% 14% 8% 19% 19% 7% 16% 16% 3% 8% 23%! 10% 23%! 14% 7% 10% 13% 14% 7% 11% 6% 20% 14% 17% 9% 4% 17% 13% 7% 16% 69% 20% 27% 30%
riding
Top2box 63% 63% 2% 54% 56% 69% 63% 66% 80% 71% 46%; 59%! 55%! 58%! 80%: 60%: 56%: 59%!: 80%: 54% 75% 80%: 60% 61% 70% 67% 61% 74% 75% 7% 31% 44% 19% 23%
Bottom2box 37% 37% 28% 46% 44% 31% 37% 34% 20% 29% 54%; 41%; 45%; 42%; 20%: 40%; 44%; 41%; 20%: 46%: 25% 20% 40%: 39% 30% 33% 39% 26% 25% 23% 69% 56% 81% 77%
Q13. Would you say your own focus and concerns in this federal election campaign are:
Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
College ot Prefer
Total Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- [ $100K- | $150K- _ . " Did not | remem
QC Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K |<8200K $200K+| <=HS grhagi; Univ+ [ Con Lib NDP Bloc | Green | Other o |beies n:;tu
sure Y
’;'Lzs‘:s‘h'srcnae' issues 3% 3% 4% 3% 10%| 1%| 1%| 11%| 20| 20| 9% 1| 20| 3| 11%| 1| 2% 3%| 10%| 7%| 35%| 2% 5% 3% 5% 3% 10% 13%
Mostly local 9% 9% 10% 9% 5% 12% 10% % 6% 15% 4% 17% 5% 13% 9% 1% 13% 13% 9% 2% 16% 7% 3% 15% 6% 6% 18% 69% 2% 4%
About half and half 53% 53% 45% 62% 45% 55% 57% 29% 58% 44% 60%] 53%] 70%!] 56%| 47%: 45%! 57% 55% 47%: 48%! 49%! 65% 51% 42% 34% 54% 68% 41% 7% 55% 66% 51%
Mostly national 21% 21% 34% 20% 31% 25% 25% 44% 28% 32% 19% 22%] 19% 23%] 34%] 35%] 19% 26%! 34%: 37%: 23% 60% 11% 28% 46%: 33% 22% 24% 30% 23% 31% 31% 25% 36%
All about national issues
concerning the country % % 8% % 9% % 6% 10% 6% % 8% 8% 6% 6% 8% 9% 10% 4% 8% 6% 18% 5% 6% 8% 7% 18% 13% 1% 7% 3% 5%
as awhole
Q14. Finally, some people are interested in Canadian politics and public policy issues, and some people aren’t. How about you?
Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
College et Prefer
Total Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- _ . . Did not | remem
QC Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K | <3200k $200K+| <=HS L‘Erhagjoel Univ+ [ Con Lib NDP Bloc | Green | Other vote |berinot ng;tu
sure Y
A high interest in political
and policy issues 40% 40% 60% 20% 43% 39% 39% 2% 62% 49% 13% 15% 29%! 28%! 55% 59% 30%: 27%: 55% 54% 74% 56% 24% 39% 60% 53% 39% 29% 58% 51% 31% 30% 15%
A moderate interest 42% 42% 34% 51% 38% 38% 48% 28% 27% 43% 49%! 48%! 54% 49%! 37%: 31%! 46%!; 51% 37%: 37%: 10% 44%: 53% 37% 34% 43%: 39% 57% 29% 49% 69% 39% 41% 59%
Lower interest 14% 14% % 20% 12% 17% 11% 10% 8% 24%) 24%) 15% 17% 7% 10% 18% 16% 7% 8% 15% 18% 16% 6% 4% 18% 11% 11% 21% 21% 28%
:‘::i’s":::"es‘ youtune 5% 5% % 9% 6% 7| 1% 1% 13%|  13%|  3%| 6% 2%| 1%| 6% 5% 2% 1% 5% 7% 1% % 3% 2% 10%|  23%| 13%
Top2box 82% 82% 93% 71% 81% 76% 87%| 100% 89% 92% 63%! 63%! 83%! 77%: 91%! 89%! 76%: 78%! 91%: 90%: 85%| 100%: 77% 76% 94% 96% 78% 86% 87%| 100%)| 100% 69% 55% 59%
Bottom2box 18% 18% 7% 29% 19% 24% 13% 11% 8% 37%:; 37%:; 17% 23%; 9% 11% 24% 22% 9% 10% 15% 23% 24% 6% 4% 22% 14% 13% 31% 45% 41%




Q15. And how likely is it that you yourself will actually go out and vote in this federal election?
Gender Age Gender_Age HH Income HH INcome Detail Education 2015 Fed Vote
College o Prefer
Total Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- $25K- | $50K- [ $100K- | $150K- . . . Did not [ remem
QC Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <$25K <$50K | $100K |<$150K |<5200K $200K+| <=HS /S'I;'ha:; Univ+ [ Con Lib NDP Bloc | Green | Other g e n:;m
sure Y
‘;3500:?:?’; f/‘z'::'" you vl 81%| 81| 84%| 78%| 81%| 72%| 88%| 84%| 79%| 88%| 80%| 65%| 87%| 78%| 916 81%| 72%| 83%| 91%| 81%| 85%| 65%| 76%| 80%| 87%| 79%| 85%| 91%| 920%| 100%| 3106 45%| 56%| 69%
Probably vote 1206| 12%| 11%| 13%| 11%| 20|  6%| 11%| 17%|  5%| 11%| 23%|  7%| 12%|  8%| 14%| 18%| 7%| 8%| 15%| 6%| 35| 13%| 16%| 76| 19%| 13%| 7| 4% 2a0%| 29%|  21%)
yoi?n‘;r (237 GG ERL U 2% a%| 2% ew| aw| 6w 3w 1%| 3% 20| 6| 9%| 3% s 16| 4| 76| 3| 1% 2% 10% 50| 4%| 3% 2| 20| 4% 30%|  o%| 13%| 11%
Probably wor’t 1] 1] 1%|  1%] 1% %] 2% 3% 2%| _ 1%| _ 2%| _ 2%| "% %] 2% % 3% % %] 2% 8%| 3%
Will not be voting 2% %] 2% 2%| _ a%| 1% 2%| _ a%| _ 1%| _ 2%| _ 2%| _ 2%| _ 2%| _ 3%| _ *%| _ 2%| _ 2%| _ 4%| _ _*%| 3% 3% 3% % 39%| _ 14%
Top2box 03%| _93%| _ 95%| 91%| 92%| 92%| 93%| 95%| 97%| 93%| 90%| 88%| 94%| 91%| 98%| 95%| 90%| 91%| 98%| 96%| 90%| 100%| 89%| 96%| 94%| 98%| 98%| 98%| 95%| 100%| 31%| 69%| 85%| 89%
Bottom2box 3% 3% 3w| 3w aw|  2%| 4w a%w] 1% 5%  4%| 3% 3%| 5% 1% 2%| 3% 6% 1%| 3% 7 I T o 39%|  22%] 3%




